20 22 de 20 6.

कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, हरियाणा, वन विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार,

सी-18, वन भवन, सैक्टर 6, पंचकुला, दूरभाष / फैक्स +91 172 2563988, 2563861, E-mail: cffcpanchkula@gmail.com

क्रमांक : प्रशा—डी—तीन—9633 / 1478 सेवा में

दिनांक : 08 8 2022

क्षेत्रीय अधिकारी, भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चण्डीगढ।

विषय : Diversion of 4.44 ha. (2.995 ha. in Charkhi Dadri Division, 1.445 ha. in Jhajjar Division) of forest land in favour of Executive Engineer, P.H. Engg. Division, Charkhi Dadri for providing and laying HDPE Rising Main for treated effluent from existing 2 Nos STPS upto Drain No 8, R/side near Bakra village, under Forest Division and Disitrict Charkhi Dadri and Jhajjar, Haryana.

Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Others/127698/2021

संदर्भ : आपका पत्र क्रमांक 9-HRC049/2021-CHA दिनांक 08.04.2021 ।

उपरोक्त विषय पर संदर्भांकित पत्र द्वारा अपेक्षित मदवाईज सूचना निम्नप्रकार से आपको भेजी जाती है :--

- 1—4. प्रस्ताव में सी०ए० स्कीम (प्रति संलग्न) अनुसार प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी ने प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण, नैट प्रैजैन्ट वैल्यु आफ फौरेस्ट लैण्ड व अन्य चार्जिज सहित कुल 22405493 / रूपये की राशि केम्पा के लेखा में जमा करवा दी है । ऑनलाईन पोर्टल अनुसार राशि का स्टेटस "Paid" होने उपरान्त प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा अपेक्षित ऑनलाईन कार्यवाही पूर्ण कर दी गई है ।
 - 5. वन मण्डल अधिकारी, चरखी-दादरी व वन मण्डल अधिकारी, झज्जा द्वारा प्रस्तुत अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति संलग्न है।
 - 6. मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी, हरियाणा केम्पा (स्टेट अथोरिटी), पंचकुला द्वारा दी गई अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति संलग्न है।
 - 7. प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा प्रस्तुत अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति संलग्न है।
 - 10. एफ0आर0ए0 प्रमाण पत्र की प्रति संलग्न है।
 - 11. Administrative approval of the project as copy Attached.

कृपया प्रस्ताव में स्टेज-11 स्वीकृति बारे आगामी कार्यवाही करने का कष्ट करें।

संलग्न / उपरोक्त ।

अति. प्रधान मुख्य वन अपूर्ण (एफ०सी०ए०) हरियाणा, पंचकुला ।

OFFICE OF

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, HARYANA CAMPA (STATE AUTHORITY)

VAN BHAWAN, C-18, Sector-6, Panchkula, Tel: 0172-2563977, 2563861, e-mail: harvanacampa@gmail.com

No: Haryana CAMPA/2020-21/43 8

Dated: 30-06-2021

To

Deputy Director General of Forests, MoEF & CC, Northern Regional Office. Chandigarh.

Subject:

Diversion of 4.44 ha. (2.995 ha. in Charkhi Dadri Division and 1.445 ha. in Jhajjar Division) of forest land in favour of Executive Engineer, P.H. Engg. Division, Charkhi Dadri for providing and laying of HDPE Rising Main for treated effluent 2 Nos. STP upto Drain No. 8, R/side, near Bakhra Village, under forest division and District Charkhi Dadri and Jhajjar, Haryana (Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Pipeline/127698/2021).

Ref:

Your letter No. 9-HRB049/2021-CHA dated 08.04.2021. P- 169

The requisite undertaking is as under:-

Undertaking

This is to state that Compensatory Afforestation and Addl. Compensatory Afforestation scheme amount, received from User agency will be made available to the concerned DFO when the Compensatory Afforestation and Addl. Compensatory Afforestation will be carried out during 2022-23 or coming years, as there is a back log of FCA cases approved, during previous years.

> Chief Executive Officer, State CAMPA (State Authority), Haryana, Panchkula.

Endst. No. 439

Dated: 30-06-2021

A copy is forwarded to Additional Chief Conservator of Forest (FCA), O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Haryana. Panehkula along with MoEF & CC copy for information and necessary action.

> Chief Executive Officer, State CAMPA (State Authority), Haryana, Panchkula.



FOREST DEPARTMENT GOVT. OF HARYANA O/o Divisional Forest Officer, Ch. Dadri

Rohtak Road, Charkhi Dadri, Tel. No. 01250-297241. E-mail:-dfocharkhidadri/a/gmail.com

क्रमाक/

348

दिनांक /

12-07-2022

रोवा मेः

अतिरिक्त प्रधान मुख्य वन सरक्षक (एफ०सी०ए०)

हरियाणा, पवकूला।

विषय.

Diversion of 2.995 ha. of forest land for providing and laying HDPE rising main for treated effluent from existing 2 NO stps up to drain no. 8 near Bakra village

for Charkhi Dadri.

Online Proposal No: FP/HR/Pipeline/127698/2021

आपका पत्र क्रमांक D-III 9633/1330-32 दिनांक-19.4.2021

संदर्भाकित पत्र द्वारा मांगी गई सूचना निम्नानुसार आपको सूचनार्थ एवं आगाभी आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेत् प्रेषित है:

- 1. यूजर एजेंसी द्वारा जमा करवाई गई राशि का निर्धारित प्रोफार्मा।
- 2. Copy of Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA Fund.
- 3. FRA-2006 Certificate issued by Deputy Commissioner, Charkhi Dadri (Hard Copy/Original)

संलग्न / यथोपरि।

मण्डल अधिकारी, वरखी दादरी।

FOR STAGE II APPROVALS PROFORMA

(Details of Remittance of Amount)

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 2.995 ha. of forest land for providing and laying HDPE rising main for treated effluent from existing 2 NO stps up to drain no. 8 near Bakra village for Charkhi Dadri.

Online Proposal No: FP/HR/Pipeline/127698/2021 Date of Proposal: 10.3.2021

PROFORMA (Details of remittance of amount)

	State District Forest Division to which the proposal relates Name of the Leep Asset	count)
	Name of the User Agency.	Charkhi Dadri, Haryana
	Nature of the Proposal	PHED Charkhi Dadri.
1	I stent of forest are involved for diversion	Diversion of 2.995 hat of forest land for providing and laying HDPE rising main for treated effluent from existing 2 NO stps up to drain no 8 near Bakra village for Charkhi Dadri.
5	Whether original, or extension of existing approval	2.995 ha.
)	restellsion of lease please along	Original
	Date of 1" stage Clearance	
	Amount to be realized (in Rs.) for	08.04.2021
)	Compensatory Afforestation	15483801
)	Additional Compensatory Afforestation	9751720
	Violation Charge	0.00
	Survey and Demarcation charges	0,00/-
	Soil & Moisture Conservation Charges	150000'.
	Net Present Value	2925516
	Any other charges (Lelling Charge)	2656565
3	Total amount to be Realized	0.0
	Amount Realized	15483801
	Details of Bank	15483801
+	Name of Bank	Union Bank of India
ŀ	Application no	Union Bank of India
T	Date	72127698909
	Amount	30.04.2021
		15483801/.
	Whether deposited by RTGS, if so, the particulars & date of remittance	72127698909 Dated-30.4.2021
	Bank (Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex, Union Bank of India, Sundernagar) in which deposited, with date of deposition Any other remarks	Deposited Rs. 15483801 /.& Dt. 30.4.2021.
	my other remarks	Receipt of Challan Copy is attached.

Divisional Forest Officer. Charkly Dadri.

AGENCY COPY

यूनियन बैक Union Bank





NETT RIGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Linds

Date 30-04-2021

Agency Name PHED CH DADRI

Application No. 72127698909

McEF/SG File No. 9-HRB049-2021-CHA_S1

Location HARAYANA

Address CHAMPAPURI WARD NO.1
CH.OADRICINIKHI Dadri

Amount(in Rs) 23282784/-

Amount in Words Two Crore Thirty-Two Lakh Laying-Two Tissus and Section to reduce and Eighty-Four Rupous Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name	HARAYANA CAMPA
FSC Code	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No	1506972127698909 Valid only for this challan amount
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -119003

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY

यूनियन रौक् 🔰 Union Bank

To Antoin



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Unto 30-04-2021

Agency Name,	PHED CH.DADRI
Application No.	72127698909
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB049-2021-CHA_\$1
Location.	HARAYANA
Address:	CHAMPAPURI WARD NO.1 CH.DADRI Charkhi Dadri
Amount(in Rs)	23282784/-

Amount in Words. Two Criste Thirty-Two Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty-Four Rupses. Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	1506972127698909 Valid only for this challan amount
Eank Name & Address.	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mall a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com

Print

Back

torestschusrance to avelograce combinet. Contiant impliesta ?pid-PiPLLRic 1276982021999

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST TIGHTS) ACT, 2006.

(CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY CONCERNED COLLECTOR)

TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT: Diversion of 2.995 ha. Forest land for providing and laying HDPE rising main for treated effluent from existing 2 NO stps up to drain no. 8 near Bakra village for Charkhi Dadri. Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Pipeline/127698/2021

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in villages having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census-2001 and the Census-20011.

Divisional Forest Officer CH Dadri Forest DIVN CH DADRI

Signature

Shyam Lal Pania, ÍAS District Collector, Charkhi Dadri.